[ ]

Multi-Point Inspection Form

. Checked and OK at this time

Interior / Exterior

Bulbs and Lights

Windshield Washer Spray / Wiper Operation
/ Wiper Blades / Including Rear (if applicable)
Windshield / Window Condition

Upholstery / Carpet / Floor Mats / Mirrors /
Trim

Horn Operation
Clutch Operation (if equipped)
Cabin/HEPA Filter (if equipped)

Battery Performance

Battery Terminals / Cables / Mountings
Check Conditian of Battery (Storage Capacity

Test if Applicable)
Under Hood

Fluids: Qil / Coolant / Power Steering / Brake
Fluid / Washer

Engine Air Filter

Belts / Tensioners (condition and
adjustment)

Cooling System Hoses / Heater Hoses / Air
Conditioning Hoses and Connections

Radiator Core / Air Conditioning Condenser
(if equipped)

May Require Future Attention

RO# 6036352
INVENTORY: 968590

VIN 5STDKBRCH455655383
Advisor JAKE BACHTELL

Technician Dylan Miller

Created On 2/4/2026

. Requires immediate attention

Shock Absorbers / Suspension

Steering Gear Box / Linkage and Boots / Ball
Joints / Dust Covers

Muffler / Exhaust Pipes / Mountings
Engine Qil and/or Fluid Leaks

Drive Shaft Boots / Constant Velocity Boots /
U-joints / Transmission Linkage (if equipped)
Transmission / Differential / Transfer Case

(Check Fluid Level, Fluid Condition and Fluid
Leaks)

Fuel Lines and Connections / Fuel Tank Band
/ Fuel Tank Vapor Vent System Hoses

Inspect Nuts and Bolts on Body Chassis

Tread Depth (measured in 1/32")

27,29 20 29 2 33 29 2Y

Spare Tire (if applicable)
LF/RF Tire Pressure
LR/RR Tire Pressure

Abnormal Wear Pattern of Tires

Under Vehicle A

Prepared By

~axtime



Work Phone R/O Open Date R/O Number
REPAIR ORDER = AUDIT COPY 1/23/26 6036352/1
DEERY BROTHERS Home Phone | R/O Close Date | Receipt No.
200 S Gear Ave 1/23/26 Original
West Burlington, IA 52655 Body Mileage In | Mileage Out

HYBRID XLE AW 16564 16564

[ License Number Service Advisor

JAKE BACHTELL

Delivery Date In-Service Date

Year

|

Make Model
HIGHLANDER
Vehicle |dentification Number | Color

S5TDKBRCH45S655383 SILVER MET
INVENTORY: 968590

Account No.

#1 - TOYCERT: TOYOTA USED CAR CERTIFICATION I

Corrected by TOYCERT: TOYOTA USED CAR CERTIFICATION
LRATE:195.45

Work performed by Tech 461/4 2.00hrs @ 195.45 390.90
00279-BLK16-01 : GTMO O0W16 BK SP WTY 4@8.10 32.40
90915-YZZN1 : FILTER, OIL 1@9.53 9.53

performed toyota certification. cert# 6036352

INTERNAL SERVICE CONT. WARRANTY. | CUSTOMER PAY

LABOR
PARTS 41.93
DEDUCTIBLE

SUBLET

SHOP SUPPLIES
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX L.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS

432.83

© 1583 ENSIGN Information Systems, inc.



1/26/26, 6:58 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID XLE: 5TDKBRCH455655383

This report provided free of charge by:

AWk NS Deery Brothers |
c[A[R[F|A ™ 4.6/5.0 ¥ 101
ADVANTAGE 200 S Gear Ave . .
DEALER West Burlington, IA 52655 149 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites

319-271-8758

Eﬂmﬁmm Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2025 TOYOTA No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

HIGHLANDER HYBRID :

XLE W Regular oil changes

VIN: 5STDKBRCH4S85655383

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

2.5L 14 F DOHC 16V

HYBRID

ALL WHEEL DRIVE % Toyota Certified Pre-Owned - Gold

This CARFAX Report Provided - - _ - :

by: ;

Deery Brothers [%é Rental vehicle "l |
4.6/5.0 S . 0 R ﬂ

149 Verified Reviews | 00K

@ 101 Cust Favorit 16,564 Last reported odometer reading ~€gx
ustomer ravoriies

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/26/26 at
6:59:52 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[ANGAM x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
| W Oil  Oil and filter changed 01/23/2026
‘ ® Tires  Tires rotated 10/06/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

|
R,

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-DHySYZIBF3YWH1scSNuZ0YEse6Q1U62r_CbjWP537Z9ImOcQXfHEfseWI3fmgLG-FuzVkfA3g5e4CVwk. .. 17



1/26/286, 6:59 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID XLE: 5TDKBRCH4SS655383

[HIGIEI x| Additional History 7 —

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No Issues
| No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Reported

Structural Damage i

a No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment

No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Reported

Odometer Check

No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Indicated

Accident / Damage No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure Reported
Basic Warranty W ;
Original warranty estimated to have 25 months or 19,436 miles remaining. Confirm with A;rhr/zn y

dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

[QINCE@AIY x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands

Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[FNGAE@V x| Ownership History Owner i

The number of owners is estimated

. Year purchased 2025
Type of owner | | | | | Rental
Estimated length of ownershiﬁ 10 months

lowa

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-DHySYZIBF3YWH1scSNuZ0YEse6Q1U62r_CbjWP537Z29mOcQXfHEfseWI3fmgLG-FuzVkfA3g5e4CVwk. ..

217



1/26/26, 6:59 PM

Last reported odometer reading

BOREN x] Detailed History

> Owner1
Purchased: 2025

Date

01/13/2025

02/18/2025

05/20/2025

06/02/2025

06/30/2025

| 07/16/2025

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-DHySYZIBF3YWH1scSNuZ0YEse6Q1U62r_CbjWP537Z9mOcQXfHEfseWI3fmgLG-FuzVkfA3g5e4CVwk...

Mileage Source

3,159

3,446

6,626

NICB

lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Burlington, 1A

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, 1A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, 1A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Ccustomer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, |A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

& 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, IA

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID XLE: 5TDKBRCH45S655383

16,564

Rental Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as rental vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

37



1/26/26, 6:59 PM

07/25/2025

08/05/2025

08/26/2025

09/05/2025

10/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/21/2025

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-DHySYZIBF3YWH1scSNuZ0YEse6Q1UB2r_ChjWP53729mOcQXfHEfseWI3fmgLG-FuzVkfA3g5e4CVwk. ..

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID XLE: 5TDKBRCH455655383

7,154

7,499

8,763

8,766

13,591

14,232

16,017

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, 1A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, 1A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers
West Burlington, 1A
319-752-6000
deerybrothers.com/

4.6/5.0
149 Verified Reviews
' 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, IA

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, IA

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, IA

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers
West Burlington, |1A
319-752-6000

A

4 £

A

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

417



1/26/26, 6:59 PM

12/17/2025

12/21/2025

01/23/2026

01/24/2026

CARFAX Vehicle History Repart for this 2025 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID XLE: 5TDKBRCH455655383

16,457

16,564

'CAR
FOX )

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers
West Burlington, |1A
319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

% 2
Deery Brothers

West Burlington, IA

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Deery Brothers

West Burlington, 1A

319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

Toyota Certified Dealer
West Burlington, I1A

Certified

©® Used Vehicles

QL

7Y

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

g

& ‘

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

Offered for sale as a Toyota Gold
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certification includes:

-7-year/100,000-mile Limited
Powertrain Warranty

-12-month/12,000-mile Comprehensive
Warranty

- 160-Point Minimum Quality Assurance

Inspection

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/-DHySYZIBF3YWH1scSNuZ0YEse6Q1U62r_CbjWP537Z9mOcQXfHEfseWI3fmgLG-FuzVkfA3g5e4CVwk...
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